BOARD OF EDUCATION
Portland Public Schools
REGULAR MEETING

March 03, 2020

BOARD AUDITORIUM

Blanchard Education Service Center
501 N Dixon St.

Portland, OR 97227

Revised

Note: Those wishing to speak before the School Board should sign the public comment sheet prior to the start of

the meeting. No additional speakers will be accepted after the sign-in sheet is removed, but testifiers are

welcome to sign up for the next meeting. While the School Board wants to hear from the public, comments must
be limited to three minutes. All those testifying must abide by the Board’s Rules of Conduct for Board meetings.

Public comment related to an action item on the agenda will be heard immediately following staff presentation on
that issue. Public comment on all other matters will be heard during the “Public Comment” time. This meeting
may be taped and televised by the media.

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.

06.
07.
08.
09.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Opening

Recognize Classified and Non-Represented Employee Appreciation Week

Recognize March 1-7, 2020 as School Social Work Week

Business Agenda

Student Representative's Report

Superintendent's Report
Rosa Parks Calendar

 Vote - public comment accepted

« KairosPDX School

¢ Opal School

 Portland Arthur Academy
« Portland Village School

Last Updated 2/28/2020 @ 3:06 PM

6:00 PM
6:05 PM
6:10 PM
6:15 PM
6:20 PM

6:30 PM
6:50 PM
7:00 PM
7:10 PM

7:30 PM

7:45 PM

8:15PM

8:45 PM

9:05 PM

9:15 PM

9:20 PM



	Sheet1

