BOARD OF EDUCATION Portland Public Schools REGULAR MEETING March 03, 2020

BOARD AUDITORIUM Blanchard Education Service Center 501 N Dixon St. Portland, OR 97227

Note: Those wishing to speak before the School Board should sign the public comment sheet prior to the start of the meeting. No additional speakers will be accepted after the sign-in sheet is removed, but testifiers are welcome to sign up for the next meeting. While the School Board wants to hear from the public, comments must be limited to three minutes. All those testifying must abide by the Board's Rules of Conduct for Board meetings.

Public comment related to an action item on the agenda will be heard immediately following staff presentation on that issue. Public comment on all other matters will be heard during the "Public Comment" time. This meeting may be taped and televised by the media.

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

01. Opening	6:00 PM
02. Recognize Classified and Non-Represented Employee Appreciation Week	6:05 PM
03. Recognize March 1-7, 2020 as School Social Work Week	6:10 PM
04.	6:15 PM
05. Business Agenda	6:20 PM
• Vote - public classified and Nmplo. (3W nBT-02Tc 00Tw50Tw 990900TEED P MODED OPPORTED	
06.	6:30 PM
07. Student Representative's Report	6:50 PM
08. Superintendent's Report	7:00 PM
09. Rosa Parks Calendar	7:10 PM
•	
10.	7:30 PM
Vote - public comment accepted	
11.	7:45 PM
KairosPDX School	7.1011
Opal School	
Portland Arthur Academy	
Portland Village School	
•	
12.	8:15 PM
•	
13.	8:45 PM
•	
14.	9:05 PM
•	
•	
15.	9:15 PM
16.	9:20 PM